*AGCELERATED DISTRIBUTION DEMONSTRAZION - SYSTEM
{1 -?\ REGULATOR‘NFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SWSTEM (RIDS)

- L

A

| |

ACCESSION NBR:8911020279 DOC.DATE: 89/10/26 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # l
FACIL:50-315 Donald C. Cook Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1, Indiana & 05000315

50-316 Donald C. Cook Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 2, Indiana & 05000316 ‘

. |

AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
KEARNEY,R.B. American Electric Power Service Corp.

RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION |
DINITZ,I. NRC - No Detailed Affiliation Given |
SUBJECT: Forwards Amend 11 to -Indemnity Agreement B-61l. R
DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOO1D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR | ENCL l_ SIZE:. 3 1
TITLE: Insurance: Indemnity/Endorsement Agreements |

. D
NOTES: |
s
RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES |
ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL / |

INTERNAL: NRR/PMAS/PTSB12 1 1 cﬁgz';LLE ‘-BI"‘ 1 1 - A

EXTERNAL: LPDR 1 1 NRC PDR 1 1 D
D

S

. R

I

D

S

/

A

D

D

S

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 4 ENCL 4 M






A. Joseph Dowd

Seniot Vice President

ang Gesaral Coonsed

John F. DiLosenzo, Jr.
Vice President,

Secretay
and Assotiate General Counel

John B. Shinnock
Jeffrey P. White
Edward J. Brady

Thomas S. Ashford
Assistant Generat Counsel

Earl Goldhammer
Tax Coumset

Michael B, Luis
Assistant Tax Counsel

Robert W, Harmon

* Rachel B, Keatney

Jeftrey D. Cross
Senior Anoroeys

Marvin 1. Resnik

Kevin F, Dufly
Senior Rate Counsel

James R, Bacha
Kate Counsel

Kenneth E. McDonough
Read Estate Covasel

Kevin D. Mack
Bradlord R. Signet
Timothy A. King
Barbara A. Belville
Ann B. Gral

David R. Gallo
John M. Adams, Jr.
Atworreys

891 o586 W
( ggé 1000279 891 26 N
o

American Electric Powe
Service Corporation “ . ‘
1 Riverside Plaza ) ‘

Columbus, OH 43215 ‘ '

614 223 1000 .

Writer's Direct Dial No, | . ) @

(é14) 223-:1698 B | ggg%fgm
. POWER

Mr. Ira Dinitz

Senior Insurance/Indemnity Specialist
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop 12E-4

Washington, D. C. 20555

October 26, 1989
Re: 'D. C. Cook Nuclear Plant
Amendment to Indemnity Agreement
Dear Mr. Dinitz:
As we discussed by telephone today, the amendment to the
indemnity agreement should reflect the licensee’s current
name: Indiana Michigan Power Company. Indiana & Michigan
Electric Company changed its name to Indiana Michigan
Power Company on September 10, 1987. The corporate entity
named “Indiana and Michigan Power Company” is no longer in
existence.

I have marked-up the amendment to the indemnity agreement
to reflect this change.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Lol B flarne

Rachel B. Kearney

RBK /baw

ADOCK OSOOPNU W






UNITEDSTATES .. -5
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D; G: 20658 1 ~Srm=sggrmpursy o0,
= "; SO LV AL
0y a7lt

)'c Comr, 3 SJMt Ay ﬂ‘-., o S :
- pe s fiang agolont o X, o R o
s 1 RE T R A LR

L R T | LI SRS
u f e - ’ 'y
D Y - » o
[ R . L . ~
N = ‘e * . .
" W e .
o

RN NP
PoaTigney Ll A - . K s - -
PEULL QNS A Y EIPRER AN el o dinis st i s amars e -

All references to "Indiana and Michigan POGEE;]

Company” and ”Indiana and.Michigan Electric
Company” shall be changed to read “Indiana

- Docket Nos. 50-315 Michigan Power Company.”

50-316

- .o, Ve
— B * e Ol Nevda,

Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-61 .
Amendment No. 11

Effective July 1, 1989, Indemnity Agreemeni No. B:EI;’betwéén Indiana and
Michagan Company, Indiana and Michigan Electric Company, and the Atomic Energy
Commission, dated May 26, 1972 as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "$160,000,000" is deleted wherever it”%ﬁbears and
the amount "$200,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$124,000,000" is deleted Qhéreveﬁ'it'ﬁbpears and
the amount “$155,000,000" is substituted therefor. .= -

; A N .
The amount "$36,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount “$45,000,000" is substituted therefor.. .

Paragraph 1, Article I is modified to read‘ﬁs follows: -

L "
e I I

Bty 1. “Nuclear reactor," "byproduct material, “person,* "source material,"”
fﬁ«;n “special nuclear material,” and "precautionary evacuation” shall have
oy the meanings given them in the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended,

and the regulations issued by the COmmission.wﬁ;;ﬁ:

The definition of "public 1iability" in paragraph 7, Article I is deleted,
and the following is substituted therefor: R

“Public 1{ability" means any legal 1iability arising out of or resulting from
. a nuclear incident or precautionary evacuation (including all reasonable
h e additional costs incurred by a State or a political subdivision of a State,
wp in the course or responding to a nuclear incident or precautionary evacuation),
BN except (1) claims under State or Federal Workmen's Compensation Acts of employees
of persons indemnified who are employed (a) at the location or, if the nuclear
) incident occurs in the course of transportation of the radioactive material, on
;. - the transporting vehicle, and (b) in connection with the licensee's possession,
i # use or transfer of the radicactive material; (2) claims arising out of an act
»%.. . of wary and (3) claims for loss of, or damage to,. or loss of use of (a) property
- . which is located at the location and used in connection with the licensee's
£ possession, use, or transfer of the radioactive.material, and (b) if the
o nuclear incident occurs in the course of transportation of the radioactive
material, the transporting vehicle, containers used in such transportation,
and the radioactive material. e

LY

Paragraph 4(c), Article II is revised to read as follows:

(c) Any issue or defense based on any statute of limitations if suit is
jnstituted within three years from the date on which the claimant
first knew, or reasonably could have known, of his injury or damage
and the cause thereof.






' ‘

In paragraph 1, Article VIII, the amount "$5,000,000" is deleted and the

- amount "$63,000,000" is ‘substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirey
and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 26, 1972, to
12 midnight, October 24, 1974,
inclusive)

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., October 25, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977
inclusive)

$140,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979
inclusive)

$160,000,000*% (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979, to
12 midnight, June 30, 1989
inclusive)

$200,000,000* (From 12:01 a.m., July 1, 1989)
FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Cecil 0. Thomas, Chief
Policy Development and Technical Support Branch
Program Management, Policy Development
and Analysis Staff
O0ffice of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted , 1989 Accepted J//i/I;;Q

By By

Indiana IMichigan Power Indiana-4and Myghigan tlectric
Company , Companly

*and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial protection.







